o,

B

Jlakeavnen

ISFS

oty
D f N
\\ JONOW G

Cg§$9
($-15- (8

Cige

Cﬁwjbwﬁﬁﬂmwmw

Term, 19 day of

b Mo LHOATY.13:

Douglas County that under th

tory of Douglas County, Kansas,
tion be made: Zoning classification is changed from A (Agricultural) to A-1

Acres. After discussion it was moved by Mr. N

proved and pu
by Mr. Cragan, and carried unanimously.

JALOQINN

0 —
\’un AN oot

[\

CtﬁCVJ?%.]

D) Vs
a Al wm_Q VAN

C 4o,
TNNEMNE e
o

- he tlo.an
Gt

‘\‘\v‘ Vs o eye—
[

o s,

Pm.()_ Wedeo '
”\).g,c\ofv\ L
ot

'y al\\u_Q T.-.‘..Qr 4

Mh s

&_._S"a (Debea
0L

el ¥01
alitioa s

P,.JE., (Ot '

- Sende.
- ~ \;\N.C_o\

(=

COMMISSIONERS RECORD S, DOUGLAS COUNTY

e "Zoning Regulations for the Unincorporated Terri
* the following changes in zoning classifica-

(Suburban Home Residential) on recorded subdivision plat described as Trybom
eis that this resolution be ap-

blished in accordance with the requirements of the law, seconded

Treasurer Ruth Vervynck appeared before the Board and presented two telephone
quotes for the purchase of 60,000 tax statements. Mrs. Vervynck recommended
that the Board accept the low quote from the Standard Register Company,
Shawnee Mission, Kansas, in the amount of $6135. After discussion it was
moved by Mr. Neis that this recommendation be approved, seconded by Mr. Cra-

gan, and carried unanimously.

xious weed director, recommended the purchase of 12

gallons of Roundup from Mid States, Eudora, in the amount of $852.36. After
discussion it-was moved by Mr. Cragan that this recommendation be approved,

seconded by Mr. Neis, and carried unanimously.

Jerry Kemberling, no

No further business, the Board adjourned to meet on Wednesday, September 1,

1982.
ATTEST: A %{
jéZi@//r Yl pesdy A§?75£L4é47f
7, 4 ,
County Clerk Beverly A. Bradley Chairman

patty Jaimes /

September 1, 1982

The Board of County Commissioners of Douglas County met in regular adjourned

session with all members of the Board present.

Approved the minutes of the meeting of August 30, 1982.

orks director, notified the Board that Robert L. Gentry

Mike Dooley, public w
4 and Todd E. McMillen terminated on August 19, 1982.

terminated on August

Mr. Dooley then recommended that the following changes be approved:
(1) Extend the temporary employment for David M. Johnson to December 31,

1982.

(2) Reclassify David Greene from part-time, temporary, Engineer in
Training, at an hourly rate of $7.70 to full-time, Engineer in Training, at
an hourly rate of $8.20, effective August 28, 1982.

After discussion it was moved by Mr. Neis that these recommendations be ap-
proved, seconded by Mr. Cragan, and carried unanimously.

Mr. Dooley then presented the Board five quotes for the purchase of an 84"
corrugated steel pipe. Mr. Dooley recommended that the Board accept the low
quote of J § J Metal Products Company, Paola, Kansas, in the amount of $2855.
After discussion it was moved by Mr. Cragan that this recommendation be ap-
proved, seconded by Mr. Neis, and carried unanimously.

seeking authority to construct buried telephone cable in Section 15, Township
15S, Range 18E, in Douglas County, Kansas. This Application has been thorough
reviewed by the public works department and its approval is recommended to
the Board by Mr. Dooley. After discussion it was moved by Mr. Neis that it be
approved, seconded by Mr. Cragan, and carried unanimously.

Mr. Dooley then presented an Application from Continental Telephone of Kansas
LY

Mr. Dooley then presented an Application from Kansas Public Service Co., Inc.,
seeking authority to construct buried natural gas facilities located on the
South side of Clinton Parkway, west of Kasold to Dragstrip Road. This Appli-
cation has been thoroughly reviewed by the public works department and its
approval is recommended to the Board by Mr. Dooley. After discussion it was
moved by Mr. Cragan that it be approved, seconded by Mr. Neis, and carried

unanimously.

Mr. Dooley then presented the Board six copies of the following for signatures|

(1) Affidavit of Contractors, Douglas County Consolidated Project 81-1,
Bridge and Grading Contract.

(2) Supplemental Agreement, Change Order No. 1 to the same contract.
This change order revises plan quantities to actual quantities used in con-
struction.

(3) Contractor's Payment Estimate No. 9, Bridge No. 01.50N-14.52E,
Payment Estimate No. 5 on Bridge No. 01.50N-14.52E which corrects an error
in this payment estimate, Estimate No. 7 on Bridge No. 18.57N-12.00E, Con-
tractor's Payment Recapitulation, Final for Bridge No. 01.50N-14.52E and
Bridge No. 18.57N-12.00E.

After discussion it was moved by Mr. Neis that these documents be approved,
seconded by Mr. Cragan, and carried unanimously.

Mr. Dooley then presented the Board an Agreement between the Board of County
Commissioners of Douglas County, Kansas, and Edgar Swank, Centropolis, Kansas.
The parties hereto agree to the following in relation to the County water

well located at the Baldwin Junction in Douglas County, Kansas:




